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AmSECT 2025-2026 Board of Directors 

Executive Committee: 

President 
Scott Snider, MHA CCP 

LP  
1509 Cavell Court 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
p) 919-245-8350 
c) 216-650-0020 
William.snider@duke.edu 
2-year term ends 2026 

President-Elect 
Gregory A. Mork, BA LP 

CCP FPP 
23 Horseshoe Lane 
Lemont, IL 60439 
p) 312-563-2984 
c) 630-464-8790 
gmork71634@aol.com   
2-year term expires 2026 

Secretary 
Kirti P. Patel, MPS MPH 

CCP LP FAACP 
31 Terra Bella Drive 
Manvel, TX 77578 
p) 630-464-5406 
Kirti.Patel@specialtycare
.net  
2-year term expires 2026 

Treasurer 
Renee Axdorff-Dickey, 

CCP MBA FPP 
48440 Mirador Court 
Palm Desert, CA 92660 
p) 206-987-2047 
renee.dickey51@gmail.com  
2-year term expires 2026 

 
Directors: 

Zone 1 
Justin Sleasman, MS 

CCP FPP CES-A 
1979 Eaton Avenue 
San Carlos, CA 94070 
c) 650-833-8687 
jrsleasman@gmail.com  
3-year term expires 2026 

Zone 1 
Ed Harman, MS CCP FPP 

MBA 
11054 S Snow Peak Lane 
South Jordan, UT 84095 
c) 801-455-7036 
Ed.Harman@specialtycare.
net  
3-year term expires in 2027 
 

Zone 2 
Douglas Zavadil, MPS 

CCP FPP 
11031 N Laurel Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-
9230 
p) 816-256-7335 
dpzavadil@cmh.edu  
3-year term expires in 
2027 

Zone 2 
Shahna Helmick, CCP 

200 Hawkins Dr 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242 
p) 515-778-5157 
Shahna-
helmick@uiowa.edu  
3-year term expires in 
2027 
 

Zone 3 
Nicole Michaud, MS 

CCP CPBMT LCP 
024 Gracious Drive 
Franklin, TN 37064 
c) 843-696-3433 
nicole.m.michaud.1@vu
mc.org  
3-year term expires 2028 

Zone 3 
Dorothy Holt, BS CCP FPP 
2746 Glendale Rd 
Grove City, Ohio 43123-
3340 
p) 412-266-2140 
dagarbin33@gmail.com  
3-year term expires in 2027 
 

Zone 4 
Isaac Chinnappan, MS 

CCP LCP CPBMT CPBMS 
CES-A FPP FAACP   

934 Quidditch Lane 
Elkridge, MD 21075 
c) 615-727-2214 
Isaac.Chinnappan@gmail
.com  
3-year term expires 2026 
 

Zone 4 
Krysta Gleeson Parker, 

DBA MS CCP FPP 
10 Wall Street 
West Long Branch, NJ  
07764 
c) 631-835-1901 
krystalgleeson@aol.com  
3-year term expires 2026 
 

 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF EXTRACORPOREAL TECHNOLOGY 

AmSECT | 1601 Utica Avenue South, Suite 213, Minneapolis, MN 55416 

Email: amsect@amsect.org Web: www.amsect.org Phone: 651-203-7248 

mailto:William.snider@duke.edu
mailto:gmork71634@aol.com
mailto:Kirti.Patel@specialtycare.net
mailto:Kirti.Patel@specialtycare.net
mailto:renee.dickey51@gmail.co,m
mailto:jrsleasman@gmail.com
mailto:Ed.Harman@specialtycare.net
mailto:Ed.Harman@specialtycare.net
mailto:dpzavadil@cmh.edu
mailto:Shahna-helmick@uiowa.edu
mailto:Shahna-helmick@uiowa.edu
mailto:nicole.m.michaud.1@vumc.org
mailto:nicole.m.michaud.1@vumc.org
mailto:dagarbin33@gmail.com
mailto:Isaac.Chinnappan@gmail.com
mailto:Isaac.Chinnappan@gmail.com
mailto:krystalgleeson@aol.com
mailto:amsect@amsect.org
http://www.amsect.org/

